State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District
Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District
Donnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, June 22, 2021 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M.

Call Meeting to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Public Discussion
Ambulance Monthly Update

General Assistance Monthly Update

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes/Claims & Conservation Claims
- Discussion/Decision Assignment of Tax Sale Certificate Numbers 2004-04154 & 2004-04159
- Discussion/Decision Approval of 28E Agreement with Care Connections of Northern Iowa Sharing of Mental Health Advocate Costs

8:30 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Reserve Deputy Weapon Qualification sent to ILEA
- Discussion/Decision Approve & Sign City Law Enforcement Contracts FY 21-22
- Discussion/Decision to rescind Resolution #06-01-21-02 to waive the 14-day period for construction permit application Irvington 25 Site NE NW Section 25 Irvington Township
- Discussion/Decision Review and Approve Draft Permit for Construction permit Application Garfield 10, Site #71716 NE NW Section 10, Garfield Township
- Discussion/Decision Resolution to Waive the 14-day Period for Construction Permit Application Garfield 10 Site #71716 NE NW, Section 10, Garfield Township

Drainage

9:00 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Bid Letting DD 75 Lateral 5 Improvement
- Discussion/Decision Accept Preliminary Report by ISG for DD 90 Lateral 1 Improvement and set Informal Hearing date and time
- Discussion/Decision Appoint Bolton & Menk as an engineer for DD 7 FEMA repairs
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

10:00 A.M. Closed Session: Discussion/Decision Evaluation for Environmental Health Iowa Code 21.5(1)(i)

10:30 A.M. • Discussion/Decision Add "Juneteenth" to the list of Kossuth County Holidays for employees

Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor Board Discussion and Committee Reports

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.co.kossuth.ia.us 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.

Page 1 of 1